Series Institutional Overhead
Concealed Door Closers7900
Since 1880 • The American Original™
7900 Series Overhead Concealed Closers
In USA: 1.800.438.1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com   In Canada: 1.800.461.3007 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca       01/04
OVERVIEW
7900 - 2
Introduction

In USA: 1.800.438.1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com   In Canada: 1.800.461.3007 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca       01/04
7900 - 4
HOW TO ORDER
FIRST, SECOND & THIRD DIGITS FOURTH SUFFIXES HAND FINISH
Defines closer series LH or RH
790 5 H R 689
Specifies some options
Use the following outline to select the correct Catalog Number for the closer you require.
Packaging information:
All Norton® Series 7900 Closers are packed one to a box, with an arm and a slide track, one
hex key for control valve adjustment (and hold open tension adjustment), one hex key for
arm to track attachment, one hex key for anchoring cushion stop in track. Installation
instructions and both wood screws and metal screws for mounting are included.
OBFI - Interior.
OBFE - Exterior.
4 - Size 4 spring.
5 - Size 5 spring.
6 - Size 6 spring.
H  - Hold open
DA - Adjustable Delayed Action Closing.
EBC - Enhanced Backcheck
7900 FB - Fire Block for 20-minute
Fire Door Installations.
Closer power size
FIRST, SECOND & THIRD DIGITS FOURTH SUFFIXES HAND FINISH
Defines closer series LH or RH
797 5 DA R 689
Specifies some options
Door Position Switch
DPS
Optional feature
OBFI - Interior.
OBFE - Exterior.
4 - Size 4 spring.
5 - Size 5 spring.
6 - Size 6 spring.
DA - Adjustable Delayed Action Closing.
EBC - Enhanced Backcheck
7970 FB - Fire Block for 20-minute Fire
Door Installations.
7970 DPSFB - Fire Block for 20-minute
Fire Door Installations.
Closer power size
7900 Door Closer
7970/7970DPS
Security Door Closers
Multi-sized
Multi-sized
7900 Series Overhead Concealed Closers
In USA: 1.800.438.1951 or www.nortondoorcontrols.com   In Canada: 1.800.461.3007 or www.yalecorbin.on.ca       01/04
7900 - 5
DOOR SIZE
FINISHES
Description BHMA Complements the following finishes Old Norton
Designation Designation
Aluminum 689 628, 625, 629, 630, 651, 652 AL
Statuary Bronze 690 640, 613 STAT
Dull Bronze 691 612, 637, 639 DB
Black 693 315 315
Medium Amber 694 312 312
Gold 696 605, 606, 632, 633 GB
Sprayed Finishes
Interior Exterior Non-Hold Open Hold Open
32 --- 7904/7974 7904H
(81)
38 32 7905/7975 7905H
(97) (81)
48 38 7906/7976 7906H
(122) (97)
Accessibility Code Compliance
--- 7900BFI/7970BFI 7900BFI-H
– 36 7900BFE/7970BFE 7900BFE-H
(91)